
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appendix I 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Collection of City of Places of Worship and Charitable Institution  by Area

Area One ‐ West of the Red River

Garbage Collection on a Set Day Cycle Once

Service St Number Service Name
No. of 

Units

Volume 

(L)

240L 

Carts

360L 

Carts

59 ACADEMY RD Lutheran Church of the Redeemer 1 600 1 1

167 AIKINS ST Missionaries of Charity 1 600 1 1

75 ALBERT ST Exchange Community Church 1 240 1 0

333 ALEXANDER AVE Winnipeg Chinese Mennonite Brethren Church 1 240 1 0

691 ALEXANDER AVE Salem Community Bible Church 1 240 1 0

732 ALFRED AVE Holy Resurrection Russian Orthodox Church 1 240 1 0

590 ALVERSTONE ST St Josaphat Ukranian Catholic Church 1 240 1 0

590 ALVERSTONE ST St Josaphat‐house belonging to church‐Ukranian Catholic Church 1 240 1 0

135 ANDERSON AVE St John's Anglican Cathedral 1 600 1 1

355 ANDREWS ST St Joseph's RC Church 1 240 1 0

560 ARLINGTON ST Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Cross 1 240 1 0

1456 ARLINGTON ST Bethlehem United Apostolic Church 1 360 0 1

465 ATLANTIC AVE Abundant Life Church 1 240 1 0

725 ATLANTIC AVE Atlantic‐Garden City United Church 1 240 1 0

221 AUSTIN ST N North Point Douglas Women's Centre 1 360 0 1

155 BANNERMAN AVE Tabernacle Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

251 BANNERMAN AVE St John's Presbyterian Church 1 240 1 0

790 BANNING ST Sri Sathya Sai Baba Centre of Winnipeg 1 360 0 1

616 BROADWAY Art City Inc. 1 600 1 1

197 BROWNING BLVD Westwood Presbyterian Church 1 240 1 0

637 BUCKINGHAM RD Gloria Dei Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

371 BURNELL ST St Anthony of Padua Church 1 240 1 0

600 BURNELL ST Living Bible Explorers 1 600 1 1

250 BURRIN AVE St Anthony of Padua (WK) 1 600 1 1

253 BURRIN AVE St. Anne's Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

297 BURROWS AVE Ashkendzie Congregation 1 240 1 0

648 BURROWS AVE Springs Church 1 360 0 1

650 BURROWS AVE Hai Hoi Temple 1 240 1 0

820 BURROWS AVE Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of St Mary the Protectress 1 600 1 1

600 CAMBRIDGE ST St. Mark's Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

775 CAMBRIDGE ST Faithworks  1 240 1 0

274 CAMPBELL ST St Aidan's Anglican Church 1 360 0 1

221 CATHCART ST Oasis Community Church 1 600 1 1

928 CAVALIER DR Crestview Park Free Methodist Church 1 240 1 0

760 CHARLESWOOD RD Assiniboia‐Charleswood Community Church 1 360 0 1

621 COLLEGE AVE Blessings Community Center 1 240 1 0

195 COLLEGIATE ST St James Anglican Church 1 600 1 1

625 SPRUCE ST Centre for Spiritual Living Wpg 1 240 1 0

585 CUMBERLAND AVE Huasang Buddhist Temple 1 240 1 0

651 SPRUCE ST Place of Praise & Worship Inc. 1 240 1 0

977 SPRUCE ST Filipino Evangelical Church 1 600 1 1

397 DALTON ST Victory Church of God 1 240 1 0

110 DISRAELI ST St. Michael's Ukranian Orthodox Church 1 240 1 0

9 ST JOHN'S AVE Ukranian Orthodox Church of Canada 1 240 1 0

400 EDMONTON ST Knox United Church 1 240 1 0

432 ELGIN AVE Amazing Grace Ministry 1 240 1 0

1535 ELGIN AVE W Followers of Christ Fellowship 1 240 1 0

294 ELLEN ST Walls of Freedom Outreach 1 600 1 1

602 ELLICE AVE City Connexions/City Church 1 240 1 0

615 ELLICE AVE Spence Neighbourhood Association 1 240 1 0

834 ELLICE AVE Manitoba Hindu Seniors Inc. 1 240 1 0

1061 ELLICE AVE Central Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

755 ELM ST St Peters Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

910 STURGEON RD Maranatha Church 1 240 1 0

764 ERIN ST Scandinavian Center Inc. 1 600 1 1
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1344 ERIN ST Heartland Christian Church Inc. 1 240 1 0

160 ETHELBERT ST St. Margaret's Anglican Church 1 360 0 1

137 EUCLID AVE Grace Point Church 1 600 1 1

1755 TAYLOR AVE New Apostolic Church 1 240 1 0

197 EUCLID AVE Holy Ancension Church 1 240 1 0

39 TECUMSEH ST Manitoba Buddhist Temple 1 360 0 1

545 TELFER ST S Flag City/Artistic Creations Ltd. 1 240 1 0

265 FLORA AVE Aberdeen EMC Church 1 240 1 0

667 FLORA AVE Celestial Church of Christ 1 240 1 0

44 TENTLER ST First Nations Community Church 1 600 1 1

739 FLORA AVE Flora House Mission 1 360 0 1

207 THOMPSON DR United Church of Canada 1 600 1 1

926 GARFIELD ST N Sargent Avenue Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

99 TURNER AVE Church of St Stephen St Bede 1 240 1 0

199 GARRIOCH AVE Silver Heights United Church 1 240 1 0

549 GERTRUDE AVE Trinity Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

525 TYLEHURST ST St James Cemetery Board 1 240 1 0

1001 GRANT AVE Holy Family Ukranian Catholic Church 1 600 1 1

580 VICTOR ST First Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

271 HAMILTON AVE Crestview Fellowship 1 240 1 0

221 HAMPTON ST West End Christian Community 1 360 0 1

325 WALLASEY ST Silver Heights Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses 1 240 1 0

699 HANEY ST Charleswood Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

202 HARCOURT ST Saint Basils Ukranian Catholic Church 1 360 0 1

65 WALNUT ST St Peter's Lutheran Church 1 360 0 1

1277 WELLINGTON AVE Mabuhay Baptist Christian Church 1 240 1 0

603 WELLINGTON CRES First Unitarian Universalist Church of Winnipeg 1 600 1 1

54 West GATE University Women's Club 1 240 1 0

1567 WILLIAM AVE W St Thomas Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

240 HOME ST Korean Full Gospel Church 1 360 0 1

1960 WILLIAM AVE W Brooklands Pioneer Senior Citizens Club 1 240 1 0

318 HOME ST Home St Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

168 WILTON ST St George's Anglican Church 1 600 1 1

790 HONEYMAN AVE Broadway First Baptist Church 1 360 0 1

300 HUGO ST N St Michael & All Angels Church 1 240 1 0

485 INGERSOLL ST Iglesias Ni Cristo Church 1 240 1 0

903 WINNIPEG AVE Ramakrishma Mandir & Cultural Center Inc. 1 240 1 0

815 INKSTER BLVD The Living Christ Lutheran Church 1 360 0 1

1060 WOLEVER AVE Jehova Witness Church 1 360 0 1

673 ISBISTER ST St Charles United Church 1 240 1 0

700 JEFFERSON AVE Chevra Mishnayes Synagogue 1 240 1 0

1042 JEFFERSON AVE Christian Life Assembly 1 240 1 0

88 JUNO ST Truth Tabernade Inc. 1 600 1 1

187 KILBRIDE AVE Kildonan United Church 1 240 1 0

2528 KING EDWARD ST Immanuel Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

106 KIRBY DR Brummitt‐Feasby ALS House 1 240 1 0

472 KIRKFIELD ST Kirkfield Park United Church 1 240 1 0

287 LAURA ST Anishinabe Fellowship Centre 1 240 1 0

441 LEILA AVE Emmanuel United Pentecostal Church 1 240 1 0

450 LILAC ST Church of the Way 1 600 1 1

95 MACDONALD AVE Our Lady of Lourdes Church 1 240 1 0

1493 MAGNUS AVE Raymond Flett Memorial United Church 1 240 1 0

1039 MAIN ST Micah House 1 240 1 0

1296 MAIN ST Place of Peace Family Church 1 240 1 0

1525 MAIN ST Talmud Torah Beth Jacob Synagogue 1 240 1 0
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2373 MAIN ST Kildonan Community Church 1 240 1 0

240 MANITOBA AVE Manitoba Hindu Dharmik Sabha Inc 1 240 1 0

242 MANITOBA AVE Foundation for Freedom Ministries 1 240 1 0

289 MANITOBA AVE Manitoba House Drop‐In & Resource Centre 1 240 1 0

467 MANITOBA AVE Living Word Temple 1 240 1 0

643 MANITOBA AVE Holy Trinity Russian Orthodox Cathedral 1 360 0 1

1425 MANITOBA AVE New Anointing Christian Fellowship 1 240 1 0

41 MAPLE ST Pilgrim Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

11 MARTHA ST Manitoba Printmakers Assoc. Inc. 1 240 1 0

484 MARYLAND ST City Church 1 600 1 1

640 MCGEE ST Manitoba Buddist Vihara & Cultural Association 1 240 1 0

478 MCKENZIE ST Our Lady of the Rosary Church 1 240 1 0

730 MCPHILLIPS ST St Barnabus Church 1 240 1 0

2903 MCPHILLIPS ST St. Lukes Zion Luteran Church 1 240 1 0

600 MINTO ST Our Savior's Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

955 MULVEY AVE Harrow United Church 1 360 0 1

2140 NESS AVE Silver Seventh Day Church 1 240 1 0

968 NOTRE DAME AVE Faith Temple Church 1 240 1 0

1465 NOTRE DAME AVE Weston AA Group 1 240 1 0

316 OAKDALE DR Woodburn Church Trust 1 240 1 0

190 OSBORNE ST N The King's Fellowship 1 240 1 0

621 OXFORD ST Oxford Bible Church 1 240 1 0

150 PACIFIC AVE Children’s House Nursery School 1 240 1 0

266 PACIFIC AVE First Nations Pentecostal Church 1 240 1 0

61 PICARDY PL First Presbyterian Church 1 240 1 0

1420 PORTAGE AVE Portage Avenue MB Church 1 600 1 1

2400 PORTAGE AVE St. Paul the Apostle Chruch 1 240 1 0

1039 PRITCHARD AVE Filipino United Community Church 1 600 1 1

3830 ROBLIN BLVD St Marys Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

4588 ROBLIN BLVD Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church 1 600 1 1

205 ROSEBERRY ST Bethel Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

348 ROSS AVE The Association of Pakistani Canadians of Manitoba Inc. 1 240 1 0

400 ROUGE RD Messiah Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

1390 ROY AVE Salvation Army Weston Church & Childcare 1 360 0 1

646 SARGENT AVE Huaguang Buddhist Temple 1 240 1 0

702 SCOTLAND AVE Catholic Women's League of Canada 1 360 0 1

137 SCOTT ST First Church of Christ Scientist 1 240 1 0

443 SELKIRK AVE Hungarian Canadian Cultural Society of Manitoba Inc. 1 240 1 0

586 SELKIRK AVE Ma Mawi Wi Chi Itata Centre 1 240 1 0

758 SELKIRK AVE Watchmen for All Nations Church 1 240 1 0

1831 SELKIRK AVE Deliverance Centre Church 1 360 0 1

809 SETTER ST Church of Latter‐Day Saints 1 240 1 0

160 SMITHFIELD AVE The Redeemed Christian Church of God Hephzibah Parish 1 240 1 0
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59 ACADEMY RD Lutheran Church of the Redeemer 1 240 1 0

167 AIKINS ST Missionaries of Charity 1 240 1 0

441 LEILA AVE Emmanuel United Pentecostal Church 1 240 1 0

75 ALBERT ST Exchange Community Church 1 360 0 1

333 ALEXANDER AVE Winnipeg Chinese Mennonite Brethren Church 1 240 1 0

450 LILAC ST Church of the Way 1 240 1 0

691 ALEXANDER AVE Salem Community Bible Church 1 240 1 0

732 ALFRED AVE Holy Resurrection Russian Orthodox Church 1 240 1 0

590 ALVERSTONE ST St Josaphat Ukranian Catholic Church 1 240 1 0

1493 MAGNUS AVE Raymond Flett Memorial United Church 1 240 1 0

590 ALVERSTONE ST St Josaphat‐house belonging to church‐Ukranian Catholic Church 1 240 1 0

1039 MAIN ST Micah House 1 240 1 0

135 ANDERSON AVE St John's Anglican Cathedral 1 600 1 1

1296 MAIN ST Place of Peace Family Church 1 240 1 0

220 ANDREWS ST Pritchard Place Drop In Center 1

1525 MAIN ST Talmud Torah Beth Jacob Synagogue 1

355 ANDREWS ST St Joseph's RC Church 1 240 1 0

2373 MAIN ST Kildonan Community Church 1 240 1 0

240 MANITOBA AVE Manitoba Hindu Dharmik Sabha Inc 1 240 1 0

560 ARLINGTON ST Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Cross 1 240 1 0

242 MANITOBA AVE Foundation for Freedom Ministries 1 240 1 0

289 MANITOBA AVE Manitoba House Drop‐In & Resource Centre 1 240 1 0

1456 ARLINGTON ST Bethlehem United Apostolic Church 1 360 0 1

467 MANITOBA AVE Living Word Temple 1 240 1 0

643 MANITOBA AVE Holy Trinity Russian Orthodox Cathedral 1 240 1 0

465 ATLANTIC AVE Abundant Life Church 1 240 1 0

1425 MANITOBA AVE New Anointing Christian Fellowship 1 240 1 0

725 ATLANTIC AVE Atlantic‐Garden City United Church 1 240 1 0

41 MAPLE ST Pilgrim Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

221 AUSTIN ST N North Point Douglas Women's Centre 1 360 0 1

11 MARTHA ST Manitoba Printmakers Assoc. Inc. 1 360 0 1

155 BANNERMAN AVE Tabernacle Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

484 MARYLAND ST City Church 1 240 1 0

251 BANNERMAN AVE St John's Presbyterian Church 1 240 1 0

790 BANNING ST Sri Sathya Sai Baba Centre of Winnipeg 1 360 0 1

821 MCDERMOT AVE McDermot Baptist Church 1

640 MCGEE ST Manitoba Buddist Vihara & Cultural Association 1 240 1 0

478 MCKENZIE ST Our Lady of the Rosary Church 1 240 1 0

581 MCPHILLIPS ST Nomads Football Clubhouse 1

730 MCPHILLIPS ST St Barnabus Church 1 240 1 0

616 BROADWAY Art City Inc. 1 360 0 1

2903 MCPHILLIPS ST St. Lukes Zion Luteran Church 1 240 1 0

197 BROWNING BLVD Westwood Presbyterian Church 1 240 1 0

600 MINTO ST Our Savior's Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

637 BUCKINGHAM RD Gloria Dei Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

955 MULVEY AVE Harrow United Church 1 240 1 0

371 BURNELL ST St Anthony of Padua Church 1 240 1 0

600 BURNELL ST Living Bible Explorers 1 240 1 0

250 BURRIN AVE St Anthony of Padua (WK) 1 240 1 0

2140 NESS AVE Silver Seventh Day Church 1 240 1 0

253 BURRIN AVE St. Anne's Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

297 BURROWS AVE Ashkendzie Congregation 1 240 1 0

648 BURROWS AVE Springs Church 1 360 0 1

968 NOTRE DAME AVE Faith Temple Church 1 240 1 0

650 BURROWS AVE Hai Hoi Temple 1 240 1 0

820 BURROWS AVE Ukrainian Orthodox Cathedral of St Mary the Protectress 1 240 1 0

1465 NOTRE DAME AVE Weston AA Group 1 240 1 0
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255 OAK ST St. Andrews United Church 1 360 0 1

600 CAMBRIDGE ST St. Mark's Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

316 OAKDALE DR Woodburn Church Trust 1 240 1 0

775 CAMBRIDGE ST Faithworks  1 240 1 0

274 CAMPBELL ST St Aidan's Anglican Church 1 360 0 1

221 CATHCART ST Oasis Community Church 1 360 0 1

928 CAVALIER DR Crestview Park Free Methodist Church 1 240 1 0

760 CHARLESWOOD RD Assiniboia‐Charleswood Community Church 1 240 1 0

190 OSBORNE ST N The King's Fellowship 1 240 1 0

621 OXFORD ST Oxford Bible Church 1 240 1 0

150 PACIFIC AVE Children’s House Nursery School 1 240 1 0

195 COLLEGIATE ST St James Anglican Church 1 360 0 1

261 COLONY ST Winnipeg Chinese Alliance Church 1

585 CUMBERLAND AVE Huasang Buddhist Temple 1 240 1 0

397 DALTON ST Victory Church of God 1 240 1 0

110 DISRAELI ST St. Michael's Ukranian Orthodox Church 1 240 1 0

61 PICARDY PL First Presbyterian Church 1 360 0 1

1420 PORTAGE AVE Portage Avenue MB Church 1 240 1 0

400 EDMONTON ST Knox United Church 1 240 1 0

2400 PORTAGE AVE St. Paul the Apostle Chruch 1 240 1 0

432 ELGIN AVE Amazing Grace Ministry 1 240 1 0

2700 PORTAGE AVE St. Andrew's Anglican Church 1

1535 ELGIN AVE W Followers of Christ Fellowship 1 240 1 0

295 PRITCHARD AVE Pritchard Playground CC 1 360 0 1

294 ELLEN ST Walls of Freedom Outreach 1 360 0 1

1039 PRITCHARD AVE Filipino United Community Church 1 360 0 1

602 ELLICE AVE City Connexions/City Church 1 240 1 0

615 ELLICE AVE Spence Neighbourhood Association 1 240 1 0

715 ELLICE AVE Winnipeg Central Mosque 1

834 ELLICE AVE Manitoba Hindu Seniors Inc. 1 240 1 0

1061 ELLICE AVE Central Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

755 ELM ST St Peters Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

235 ENNISKILLEN AVE Church of the Living Hope 1 360 0 1

764 ERIN ST Scandinavian Center Inc. 1 360 0 1

1344 ERIN ST Heartland Christian Church Inc. 1 240 1 0

160 ETHELBERT ST St. Margaret's Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

137 EUCLID AVE Grace Point Church 1 240 1 0

197 EUCLID AVE Holy Ancension Church 1 240 1 0

3830 ROBLIN BLVD St Marys Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

4588 ROBLIN BLVD Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church 1 360 0 1

4820 ROBLIN BLVD Charleswood United Church 1

265 FLORA AVE Aberdeen EMC Church 1 240 1 0

667 FLORA AVE Celestial Church of Christ 1 240 1 0

205 ROSEBERRY ST Bethel Baptist Church 1 240 1 0

739 FLORA AVE Flora House Mission 1 360 0 1

400 ROUGE RD Messiah Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

364 FURBY ST Waves of Glory Inc. 1 360 0 1

1390 ROY AVE Salvation Army Weston Church & Childcare 1 360 0 1

926 GARFIELD ST N Sargent Avenue Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

199 GARRIOCH AVE Silver Heights United Church 1 240 1 0

549 GERTRUDE AVE Trinity Baptist Church 1 360 0 1

702 SCOTLAND AVE Catholic Women's League of Canada 1 240 1 0

1001 GRANT AVE Holy Family Ukranian Catholic Church 1 360 0 1

137 SCOTT ST First Church of Christ Scientist 1 240 1 0

1350 GRANT AVE Bethesda Church 1

443 SELKIRK AVE Hungarian Canadian Cultural Society of Manitoba Inc. 1 240 1 0

2255 GRANT AVE St. Dementrios Greek Orthodox Church 1
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586 SELKIRK AVE Ma Mawi Wi Chi Itata Centre 1 240 1 0

758 SELKIRK AVE Watchmen for All Nations Church 1 240 1 0

1750 GROSVENOR AVE Westworth United Church 1

1831 SELKIRK AVE Deliverance Centre Church 1 360 0 1

271 HAMILTON AVE Crestview Fellowship 1 240 1 0

809 SETTER ST Church of Latter‐Day Saints 1 240 1 0

221 HAMPTON ST West End Christian Community 1 360 0 1

699 HANEY ST Charleswood Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

202 HARCOURT ST Saint Basils Ukranian Catholic Church 1 240 1 0

256 SMITH ST Holy Trinity Church / Parish Hall 1

160 SMITHFIELD AVE The Redeemed Christian Church of God Hephzibah Parish 1 240 1 0

625 SPRUCE ST Centre for Spiritual Living Wpg 1 240 1 0

651 SPRUCE ST Place of Praise & Worship Inc. 1 240 1 0

977 SPRUCE ST Filipino Evangelical Church 1 240 1 0

240 HOME ST Korean Full Gospel Church 1 240 1 0

9 ST JOHN'S AVE Ukranian Orthodox Church of Canada 1 240 1 0

318 HOME ST Home St Mennonite Church 1 240 1 0

353 ST MARY AVE St. Mary's Parish Hall 1 360 0 1

790 HONEYMAN AVE Broadway First Baptist Church 1 360 0 1

300 HUGO ST N St Michael & All Angels Church 1 240 1 0

485 INGERSOLL ST Iglesias Ni Cristo Church 1 240 1 0

815 INKSTER BLVD The Living Christ Lutheran Church 1 360 0 1

700 JEFFERSON AVE Chevra Mishnayes Synagogue 1 240 1 0

1042 JEFFERSON AVE Christian Life Assembly 1 240 1 0

88 JUNO ST Truth Tabernade Inc. 1 240 1 0

415 STELLA AVE Aberdeen Boys & Girls Club 1

910 STURGEON RD Maranatha Church 1 360 0 1

187 KILBRIDE AVE Kildonan United Church 1 240 1 0

1755 TAYLOR AVE New Apostolic Church 1 240 1 0

39 TECUMSEH ST Manitoba Buddhist Temple 1 360 0 1

2528 KING EDWARD ST Immanuel Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

545 TELFER ST S Flag City/Artistic Creations Ltd. 1 240 1 0

106 KIRBY DR Brummitt‐Feasby ALS House 1 360 0 1

44 TENTLER ST First Nations Community Church 1 360 0 1

207 THOMPSON DR United Church of Canada 1 360 0 1

472 KIRKFIELD ST Kirkfield Park United Church 1 240 1 0

99 TURNER AVE Church of St Stephen St Bede 1 240 1 0

580 VICTOR ST First Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

287 LAURA ST Anishinabe Fellowship Centre 1 240 1 0

325 WALLASEY ST Silver Heights Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses 1 240 1 0

65 WALNUT ST St Peter's Lutheran Church 1 240 1 0

525 WARDLAW AVE Crescent Ft. Rouge United Church 1 360 0 1

1277 WELLINGTON AVE Mabuhay Baptist Christian Church 1 240 1 0

603 WELLINGTON CRES First Unitarian Universalist Church of Winnipeg 1 360 0 1

54 West GATE University Women's Club 1 240 1 0

745 WestMINSTER AVE Westminster United Church 1

1567 WILLIAM AVE W St Thomas Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

1960 WILLIAM AVE W Brooklands Pioneer Senior Citizens Club 1 240 1 0

168 WILTON ST St George's Anglican Church 1 240 1 0

903 WINNIPEG AVE Ramakrishma Mandir & Cultural Center Inc. 1 240 1 0

1060 WOLEVER AVE Jehova Witness Church 1 360 0 1

185 YOUNG ST Broadway Neighborhood Ctre 1 0 0
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